

Suzuki GSX-R 600/750 2008-2009 Fender Eliminator Kit

Parts List

- x1 License plate holder
- x1 Cover plate
- x4 6x25mm allen bolts
- x6 6x10mm allen bolts
- x6 6mm nylon nuts
- x8 Washers
- 1x License plate LED light
- x1 License plate LED light plug and play adapter

1. Remove seat, front seat (2 allen bolts near tank), left side of tail section (3 flat rivets on top, 2 plunge rivets on bottom and let it hang), and tail light bottom plate (2 plunge rivets)

2. Remove rear fender (4 bolts on bottom), Unplug license plate light (small white connector)

3. Mount the license plate holder to the cover plate using 2 6x10mm allen bolts, washers and nuts.
Bolt>Washer>License plate holder>Cover plate>Nut

4. Mount the license plate LED light to license plate holder and run the wire through the back. Connect plug and play adapter and feed through existing hole

5. Mount the cover plate to the undertail using 4 6x25mm allen bolts and washers

6. Plug in the license plate light

7. Mount the license plate to the license plate holder using 4 6x10mm allen bolts, washers and nuts.
Bolt>Washer>License Plate>License Plate Holder>Nut

8. Reinstall bodywork removed in Step 1 and check lighting

